

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214923

Letting Date: January 17, 2024

District(s): 23

Contract Description: TAS 23-18 - PAVEMENT REPAIRS AT VARIOUS LOCS IN SYRACUSE DIV

Line No / Item ID		Engineer's Estimate		(1) SENECA STONE CORPORATION		(2) VILLAGER CONSTRUCTION INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0002 203.02	8,916.000 CY	40.00000	356,640.00	40.00000	356,640.00	110.00000	980,760.00
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL							
0004 203.03	14.000 CY	200.00000	2,800.00	100.00000	1,400.00	80.00000	1,120.00
EMBANKMENT IN PLACE							
0006 203.24000025	3,284.000 TON	50.00000	164,200.00	25.00000	82,100.00	45.00000	147,780.00
SHOULDER BACKUP MATERIAL							
0008 206.0201	1,413.000 CY	50.00000	70,650.00	45.00000	63,585.00	75.00000	105,975.00
TRENCH AND CULVERT EXCAVATION							
0010 304.12	593.000 CY	100.00000	59,300.00	65.00000	38,545.00	125.00000	74,125.00
SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE 2							
0012 404.000011	1,204.000 QU	85.00000	102,340.00	85.00000	102,340.00	85.00000	102,340.00
PLANT PRODUCTION QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS							
0014 404.127201	7,791.000 TON	120.00000	934,920.00	140.00000	1,090,740.00	125.00000	973,875.00
12.5 F2 TOP COURSE ASPHALT, 70 SERIES COMPACTION							
0016 404.197901	6,583.000 TON	180.00000	1,184,940.00	130.00000	855,790.00	149.00000	980,867.00
19 F9 BINDER COURSE ASPHALT, 70 SERIES COMPACTION							

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214923

Letting Date: January 17, 2024

District(s): 23

Contract Description: TAS 23-18 - PAVEMENT REPAIRS AT VARIOUS LOCS IN SYRACUSE DIV

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) SENECA STONE CORPORATION		(2) VILLAGER CONSTRUCTION INC	
			Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0018	404.377901	9,697.000	180.00000	1,745,460.00	125.00000	1,212,125.00	140.00000	1,357,580.00
37.5 F9 BASE COURSE ASPHALT, 70 SERIES COMPACTION		TON						
0020	407.01040009	8,175.000	10.00000	81,750.00	6.00000	49,050.00	15.00000	122,625.00
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT		GAL						
0022	418.7603	44,506.000	1.00000	44,506.00	0.25000	11,126.50	0.60000	26,703.60
ASPHALT PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE		LF						
0024	490.30	65,087.000	12.50000	813,587.50	2.30000	149,700.10	3.00000	195,261.00
MISCELLANEOUS COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE		SY						
0026	603.9825 25	3.000	3,000.00000	9,000.00	5,000.00000	15,000.00	1,750.00000	5,250.00
EXTENSION CONNECTION TO EXISTING DRAINAGE SYSTEM		EACH						
0028	605.1001	913.000	75.00000	68,475.00	60.00000	54,780.00	100.00000	91,300.00
UNDERDRAIN FILTER TYPE 2		CY						
0030	605.1702	6,936.000	8.00000	55,488.00	15.00000	104,040.00	31.00000	215,016.00
OPTIONAL UNDERDRAIN PIPE, 6 INCH DIAMETER		LF						
0032	605.21015025	15.000	300.00000	4,500.00	400.00000	6,000.00	550.00000	8,250.00
PRECAST CONCRETE HEADWALLS FOR 6" LATERAL OUTLET PIPES		EACH						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214923

Letting Date: January 17, 2024

District(s): 23

Contract Description: TAS 23-18 - PAVEMENT REPAIRS AT VARIOUS LOCS IN SYRACUSE DIV

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) SENECA STONE CORPORATION		(2) VILLAGER CONSTRUCTION INC	
			Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0034	610.1402	6.000	200.00000	1,200.00	200.00000	1,200.00	250.00000	1,500.00
TOPSOIL- ROADSIDE		CY						
0036	610.1601	51.000	35.00000	1,785.00	10.00000	510.00	29.00000	1,479.00
TURF ESTABLISHMENT- ROADSIDE		SY						
0038	619.01	(1)	534,740.35000	534,740.35	460,000.00000	460,000.00	480,055.40000	480,055.40
BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL		LS						
0040	619.0901	46,669.000	0.35000	16,334.15	0.50000	23,334.50	2.20000	102,671.80
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS STRIPES (TRAFFIC PAINT)		LF						
0042	619.110522	4.000	6,500.00000	26,000.00	15,000.00000	60,000.00	1,100.00000	4,400.00
PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN (PVMS) STANDARD SIZE - FULL MATRIX (LED) RADAR, CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS		EACH						
0044	619.24	(1)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00	190,000.00000	190,000.00
NIGHTTIME OPERATIONS		LS						
0046	619.96 25	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
SPEED DISPLAY TRAILER		EACH						
0048	621.51000015	8,000.000	7.00000	56,000.00	6.00000	48,000.00	7.25000	58,000.00
GRADING CLEANING AND RESHAPING EXISTING DITCHES		LF						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214923

Letting Date: January 17, 2024

District(s): 23

Contract Description: TAS 23-18 - PAVEMENT REPAIRS AT VARIOUS LOCS IN SYRACUSE DIV

Line No / Item ID Item Description			Engineer's Estimate		(1) SENECA STONE CORPORATION		(2) VILLAGER CONSTRUCTION INC	
			Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0050	621.5105 25	10,708.000	5.00000	53,540.00	2.00000	21,416.00	6.45000	69,066.60
CLEAN, GRADE AND SHAPE EXISTING ROADSIDE								
		LF						
0052	627.5014 08	19,664.000	7.00000	137,648.00	5.00000	98,320.00	6.00000	117,984.00
CUTTING PAVEMENT								
		LF						
0054	635.04030225	34,070.000	1.00000	34,070.00	1.00000	34,070.00	0.70000	23,849.00
RECESS DIAMOND GRINDING FOR INLAID PAVEMENT MARKINGS								
		LF						
0056	637.12 25	21.000	2,800.00000	58,800.00	1,900.00000	39,900.00	2,500.00000	52,500.00
ENGINEERS FIELD OFFICE - TYPE 2								
		MNTH						
0058	649.01	27,198.000	1.50000	40,797.00	1.00000	27,198.00	0.55000	14,958.90
MILLED-IN AUDIBLE ROADWAY DELINEATORS (MIARDS)								
		LF						
0060	685.1106 25	2,361.000	1.00000	2,361.00	1.20000	2,833.20	1.10000	2,597.10
WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6" x 20 MILS								
		LF						
0062	685.1206 25	571.000	1.00000	571.00	1.20000	685.20	1.10000	628.10
YELLOW EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6" x 20 mil								
		LF						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214923

Letting Date: January 17, 2024

District(s): 23

Contract Description: TAS 23-18 - PAVEMENT REPAIRS AT VARIOUS LOCS IN SYRACUSE DIV

Line No / Item ID		Engineer's Estimate		(1) SENECA STONE CORPORATION		(2) VILLAGER CONSTRUCTION INC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:
0064	685.1707 25	20,474.000	1.50000	30,711.00	1.00000	20,474.00	0.75000	15,355.50
	WHITE HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH x 20 mil	LF						
0066	685.1708 25	13,596.000	1.50000	20,394.00	1.00000	13,596.00	0.75000	10,197.00
	YELLOW HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH x 20 mil	LF						
0068	697.0203 25	344,000.000	1.00000	344,000.00	1.00000	344,000.00	1.00000	344,000.00
	FIELD CHANGE ORDER (THRUWAY)	DC						
0070	698.04	34,807.000	1.00000	34,807.00	1.00000	34,807.00	1.00000	34,807.00
	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DC						
0072	698.05	14,223.000	1.00000	14,223.00	1.00000	14,223.00	1.00000	14,223.00
	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DC						
0074	699.04 25	(1)	288,462.00000	288,462.00	230,471.50000	230,471.50	275,000.00000	275,000.00
	MOBILIZATION	LS						
Section Totals:				\$7,500,000.00		\$6,038,000.00		\$7,217,100.00
Life Cycle Costs:								
Section Total with LCC:				\$7,500,000.00		\$6,038,000.00		\$7,217,100.00
Contract Item Totals				\$7,500,000.00		\$6,038,000.00		\$7,217,100.00
Contract Time Totals				\$0.00				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: D214923

Letting Date: January 17, 2024

District(s): 23

Contract Description: TAS 23-18 - PAVEMENT REPAIRS AT VARIOUS LOCS IN SYRACUSE DIV

Contract Grand Totals

\$7,500,000.00

\$6,038,000.00

7,217,100.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214923

Letting Date: January 17, 2024

District(s): 23

Contract Description: TAS 23-18 - PAVEMENT REPAIRS AT VARIOUS LOCS IN SYRACUSE DIV

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(3) SEALAND CONTRACTORS CORPORATION		(4) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(5) RIFENBURG CONSTRUCTION INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0002	203.02	8,916.000	150.00000	1,337,400.00	95.00000	847,020.00	123.00000	1,096,668.00
		CY						
	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL							
0004	203.03	14.000	700.00000	9,800.00	65.00000	910.00	22.00000	308.00
		CY						
	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE							
0006	203.24000025	3,284.000	62.00000	203,608.00	32.00000	105,088.00	49.00000	160,916.00
		TON						
	SHOULDER BACKUP MATERIAL							
0008	206.0201	1,413.000	85.00000	120,105.00	42.00000	59,346.00	43.50000	61,465.50
		CY						
	TRENCH AND CULVERT EXCAVATION							
0010	304.12	593.000	240.00000	142,320.00	210.00000	124,530.00	47.00000	27,871.00
		CY						
	SUBBASE COURSE, TYPE 2							
0012	404.000011	1,204.000	85.00000	102,340.00	85.00000	102,340.00	85.00000	102,340.00
		QU						
	PLANT PRODUCTION QUALITY ADJUSTMENT TO ASPHALT ITEMS							
0014	404.127201	7,791.000	145.00000	1,129,695.00	170.00000	1,324,470.00	146.50000	1,141,381.50
		TON						
	12.5 F2 TOP COURSE ASPHALT, 70 SERIES COMPACTION							
0016	404.197901	6,583.000	200.00000	1,316,600.00	180.00000	1,184,940.00	259.00000	1,704,997.00
		TON						
	19 F9 BINDER COURSE ASPHALT, 70 SERIES COMPACTION							

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214923

Letting Date: January 17, 2024

District(s): 23

Contract Description: TAS 23-18 - PAVEMENT REPAIRS AT VARIOUS LOCS IN SYRACUSE DIV

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) SEALAND CONTRACTORS CORPORATION		(4) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(5) RIFENBURG CONSTRUCTION INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0018	404.377901	9,697.000	175.00000	1,696,975.00	145.00000	1,406,065.00	255.00000	2,472,735.00
	37.5 F9 BASE COURSE ASPHALT, 70 SERIES COMPACTION	TON						
0020	407.01040009	8,175.000	26.00000	212,550.00	12.00000	98,100.00	3.00000	24,525.00
	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL						
0022	418.7603	44,506.000	0.80000	35,604.80	1.00000	44,506.00	0.75000	33,379.50
	ASPHALT PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF						
0024	490.30	65,087.000	4.70000	305,908.90	9.00000	585,783.00	3.00000	195,261.00
	MISCELLANEOUS COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	SY						
0026	603.9825 25	3.000	5,000.00000	15,000.00	1,100.00000	3,300.00	650.00000	1,950.00
	EXTENSION CONNECTION TO EXISTING DRAINAGE SYSTEM	EACH						
0028	605.1001	913.000	115.00000	104,995.00	125.00000	114,125.00	131.00000	119,603.00
	UNDERDRAIN FILTER TYPE 2	CY						
0030	605.1702	6,936.000	27.00000	187,272.00	3.00000	20,808.00	7.00000	48,552.00
	OPTIONAL UNDERDRAIN PIPE, 6 INCH DIAMETER	LF						
0032	605.21015025	15.000	1,000.00000	15,000.00	700.00000	10,500.00	605.00000	9,075.00
	PRECAST CONCRETE HEADWALLS FOR 6" LATERAL OUTLET PIPES	EACH						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214923

Letting Date: January 17, 2024

District(s): 23

Contract Description: TAS 23-18 - PAVEMENT REPAIRS AT VARIOUS LOCS IN SYRACUSE DIV

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) SEALAND CONTRACTORS CORPORATION		(4) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(5) RIFENBURG CONSTRUCTION INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	SECTION 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0034 610.1402	6.000		1,400.00000	8,400.00	370.00000	2,220.00	228.00000	1,368.00
TOPSOIL- ROADSIDE	CY							
0036 610.1601	51.000		40.00000	2,040.00	10.00000	510.00	29.00000	1,479.00
TURF ESTABLISHMENT- ROADSIDE	SY							
0038 619.01	(1)		680,249.00000	680,249.00	2,500,000.00000	2,500,000.00	1,723,498.48000	1,723,498.48
BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS							
0040 619.0901	46,669.000		0.30000	14,000.70	3.50000	163,341.50	0.28000	13,067.32
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS STRIPES (TRAFFIC PAINT)	LF							
0042 619.110522	4.000		23,000.00000	92,000.00	23,000.00000	92,000.00	9,000.00000	36,000.00
PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN (PVMS) STANDARD SIZE - FULL MATRIX (LED) RADAR, CELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS	EACH							
0044 619.24	(1)		200,000.00000	200,000.00	135,000.00000	135,000.00	425,000.00000	425,000.00
NIGHTTIME OPERATIONS	LS							
0046 619.96 25	1.000		15,000.00000	15,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00
SPEED DISPLAY TRAILER	EACH							
0048 621.51000015	8,000.000		15.00000	120,000.00	6.50000	52,000.00	9.50000	76,000.00
GRADING CLEANING AND RESHAPING EXISTING DITCHES	LF							

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214923

Letting Date: January 17, 2024

District(s): 23

Contract Description: TAS 23-18 - PAVEMENT REPAIRS AT VARIOUS LOCS IN SYRACUSE DIV

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(3) SEALAND CONTRACTORS CORPORATION		(4) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(5) RIFENBURG CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0050	621.5105 25	10,708.000	7.00000	74,956.00	3.25000	34,801.00	15.00000	160,620.00
	CLEAN, GRADE AND SHAPE EXISTING ROADSIDE	LF						
0052	627.5014 08	19,664.000	12.00000	235,968.00	3.00000	58,992.00	9.50000	186,808.00
	CUTTING PAVEMENT	LF						
0054	635.04030225	34,070.000	0.67000	22,826.90	0.67000	22,826.90	0.64000	21,804.80
	RECESS DIAMOND GRINDING FOR INLAID PAVEMENT MARKINGS	LF						
0056	637.12 25	21.000	2,100.00000	44,100.00	2,400.00000	50,400.00	1,500.00000	31,500.00
	ENGINEERS FIELD OFFICE - TYPE 2	MNTH						
0058	649.01	27,198.000	0.63000	17,134.74	0.50000	13,599.00	0.55000	14,958.90
	MILLED-IN AUDIBLE ROADWAY DELINEATORS (MIARDS)	LF						
0060	685.1106 25	2,361.000	1.00000	2,361.00	1.00000	2,361.00	0.95000	2,242.95
	WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6" x 20 MILS	LF						
0062	685.1206 25	571.000	1.00000	571.00	1.50000	856.50	0.95000	542.45
	YELLOW EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES 6" x 20 mil	LF						

Tabulation of Bids
Contract ID: D214923

Letting Date: January 17, 2024

District(s): 23

Contract Description: TAS 23-18 - PAVEMENT REPAIRS AT VARIOUS LOCS IN SYRACUSE DIV

Line No / Item ID		(3) SEALAND CONTRACTORS CORPORATION		(4) COLD SPRING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(5) RIFENBURG CONSTRUCTION INC.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001 SECTION 1	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0064	685.1707 25 20,474.000 WHITE HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH x 20 mil LF	0.71000	14,536.54	0.70000	14,331.80	0.68000	13,922.32
0066	685.1708 25 13,596.000 YELLOW HIGHLY REFLECTORIZED TRIPLE DROP EPOXY PAVEMENT STRIPES 6 INCH WIDTH x 20 mil LF	0.71000	9,653.16	0.70000	9,517.20	0.68000	9,245.28
0068	697.0203 25 344,000.000 FIELD CHANGE ORDER (THRUWAY) DC	1.00000	344,000.00	1.00000	344,000.00	1.00000	344,000.00
0070	698.04 34,807.000 ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT DC	1.00000	34,807.00	1.00000	34,807.00	1.00000	34,807.00
0072	698.05 14,223.000 FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT DC	1.00000	14,223.00	1.00000	14,223.00	1.00000	14,223.00
0074	699.04 25 (1) MOBILIZATION LS	355,000.00000	355,000.00	383,000.00000	383,000.00	412,500.00000	412,500.00
Section Totals:			\$9,237,000.74		\$9,975,617.90		\$10,729,115.00
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:			\$9,237,000.74		\$9,975,617.90		\$10,729,115.00
Contract Item Totals			\$9,237,000.74		\$9,975,617.90		\$10,729,115.00
Contract Time Totals							

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: D214923

Letting Date: January 17, 2024

District(s): 23

Contract Description: TAS 23-18 - PAVEMENT REPAIRS AT VARIOUS LOCS IN SYRACUSE DIV

Contract Grand Totals

\$9,237,000.74

\$9,975,617.90

10,729,115.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum